CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC Form 8-K July 09, 2009

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Delaware

July 6, 2009

31-1481870

CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-12505

(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.
300 Manor Park Drive, P.O.BOX 28183,		43228-0183
Columbus, Ohio		
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant s telephone number, including ar	Not Applicable	614-870-5000
Former name	or former address, if changed since las	t report

Edgar Filing: CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

Top of the Form

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On July 6, 2009, the independent members of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Core Molding Technologies, Inc. accepted and approved the continuation of a voluntary 15% temporary reduction in the annual base salary in effect for the Company's named executive officers as of January 1, 2009, with such temporary reduction to continue from July 1, 2009 through September 30, 2009.

The temporary reduction in the annual base salaries of the Company's named executive officers was once again suggested by those officers in light of the ongoing economic conditions. The Board likewise agreed to reduce the quarterly board fees paid to non-employee directors. These temporary reductions in annual base salary and board fees will remain in place until the end of the third quarter of 2009 (ending September 30) and will thereafter revert to their previously approved levels unless further action is taken.

Edgar Filing: CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

Top of the Form

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

July 9, 2009 By: /s/ Herman F. Dick, Jr.

Name: Herman F. Dick, Jr.

Title: Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, and Chief

Financial Officer